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AB8763280_SRN_FORM_1762174682886

All fields marked in * are mandatory

Refer instruction kit for filing the form

HindiEnglish

Form language

[Pursuant to sub-section (1) of section 92 of the
Companies Act, 2013 and sub-rule (1) of rule 11 of
the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules,
2014]

Annual Return (other than OPCs and Small
Companies)

Form No. MGT-7

1762174682886

I REGISTRATION AND OTHER DETAILS

i *Corporate Identity Number (CIN) L72400MH2017PLC444072

ii  (a) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (From date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 01/04/2024

(b) *Financial year for which the annual return is being filed (To date) (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

Original Revised(c) *Type of Annual filing

(d) SRN of MGT-7  filed earlier for the same financial years

iii

Particulars As on filing date As on the financial year end date

Name of the company KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered office address 301, The Centrium, 3rd Floor, 57,,Lal Bahadur
Shastri Road, Nav Pada, Kurla
(West),Kurla,Mumbai,Mumbai,Maharashtra,Indi
a,400070

301, The Centrium, 3rd Floor, 57,,Lal Bahadur
Shastri Road, Nav Pada, Kurla
(West),Kurla,Mumbai,Mumbai,Maharashtra,Indi
a,400070

Latitude details 19.085631 19.085631

Longitude details 72.88829 72.88829

Photograph of Registered
Office.pdf

(a) *Photograph of the registered office of the Company
        showing external building and name prominently visible

AA******3B(b) *Permanent Account Number (PAN) of the company

*****iance.corp@kfintech.com
(c) *e-mail ID of the company

02*******37(d) *Telephone number with STD code
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https://www.kfintech.com/(e) Website

08/06/2017iv *Date of Incorporation (DD/MM/YYYY)

Public companyv   (a) *Class of Company (as on the financial year end date)
            (Private company/Public Company/One Person Company)

Company limited by shares(b) *Category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
         (Company limited by shares/Company limited by guarantee/Unlimited company)

Indian Non-Government company(c) *Sub-category of the Company (as on the financial year end date)
        (Indian Non-Government company/Union Government Company/State Government Company/
        Guarantee and association company/Subsidiary of Foreign Company)

Yes Novi *Whether company is having share capital (as on the financial year end date)

Yes Novii  (a) Whether shares listed on recognized Stock Exchange(s)

(b) Details of stock exchanges where shares are listed

S. No. Stock Exchange Name Code

1 National Stock Exchange (NSE) A1024 - National Stock Exchange
(NSE)

2 Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE) A1 - Bombay Stock Exchange (BSE)

1viii Number of Registrar and Transfer Agent

CIN of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Name of the Registrar and
Transfer Agent

Registered office address of
the Registrar and Transfer
Agents

SEBI registration number
of Registrar and Transfer
Agent

U99999MH1994PTC076534 BIGSHARE SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

Pinnacle Business Park, Office
no S6-2 ,6th floor,, Mahakali
Caves Road , Next to Ahura

Centre, Andheri
East,Mumbai,Mumbai,Mahar

ashtra,India,400093

INR000001385

Yes Noix * (a) Whether Annual General Meeting (AGM) held

28/08/2025(b) If yes, date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

30/09/2025(c) Due date of AGM (DD/MM/YYYY)

Yes No(d) Whether any extension for AGM granted
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(e) If yes, provide the Service Request Number (SRN) of the GNL-1 application form
        filed for extension

(f) Extended due date of AGM after grant of extension (DD/MM/YYYY)

(g) Specify the reasons for not holding the same

1i *Number of business activities

II PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY

S.
No.

Main Activity
group code

Description of Main
Activity group

Business Activity
Code

Description of
Business Activity

% of turnover of
the company

1 J Information and
communication 63 Information service

activities 100

10i *No. of Companies for which information is to be given

III PARTICULARS OF HOLDING, SUBSIDIARY AND ASSOCIATE COMPANIES (INCLUDING JOINT VENTURES)

S.
No.

CIN /FCRN Other registration
number

Name of the
company

Holding/
Subsidiary/Associate/Jo
int Venture

% of
shares
held

1 39984-1
KFin Technologies

(Bahrain) WLL
(Bahrain)

Subsidiary 100

2 201601007727
KFin Technologies

(Malaysia) SDN
BHD (Malaysia)

Subsidiary 100

3 U78300MH2020PTC429690
KFin Services

Private Limited
(India)

Subsidiary 100

4 U72900MH2020PTC433540
HEXAGRAM

FINTECH PRIVATE
LIMITED

Subsidiary 100

5 U67100GJ2022PLC133312
KFIN GLOBAL

TECHNOLOGIES
(IFSC) LIMITED

Subsidiary 100



Page 4 of 22

6 U72300MH2011PTC430927
WEBILEAPPS

(INDIA) PRIVATE
LIMITED

Subsidiary 100

7 U72200MH2015PTC428854

WEBILEAPPS
TECHNOLOGY

SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED

Subsidiary 100

8 201601034927
Hexagram FinTech

SDN BHD
(Malaysia)

Subsidiary 100

9 0105567231236 KFin Technologies
(Thailand) Limited Subsidiary 99.99

10 U62099MH2025PTC442505
MFC

TECHNOLOGIES
PRIVATE LIMITED

Joint Venture 50

i SHARE CAPITAL
     (a) Equity share capital

IV SHARE CAPITAL, DEBENTURES AND OTHER SECURITIES OF THE COMPANY

Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of equity shares 175980000.00 172083343.00 172083343.00 172083343.00

Total amount of equity
shares (in rupees) 1759800000.00 1720833430.00 1720833430.00 1720833430.00

Number of classes 1

Class of shares

1

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of equity shares 175980000 172083343 172083343 172083343

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
10 10 10 10

Total amount of equity shares (in
rupees ) 1759800000.00 1720833430.00 1720833430 1720833430

(b) Preference share capital
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Particulars Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed capital Paid Up capital

Total number of preference
shares 1000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total amount of preference
shares (in rupees) 200000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

1Number of classes

Class of shares

Preference

Authorised Capital Issued capital Subscribed Capital Paid Up capital

Number of preference shares 1000 0 0 0

Nominal value per share (in rupees)
200 200 200 200

Total amount of preference shares (in

rupees )
200000.00 0.00 0 0

(c) Unclassified share capital

Particulars Authorised Capital

Total amount of unclassified shares
0

(d) Break-up of paid-up share capital

Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

Physical DEMAT Total

(i) Equity shares

At the beginning of the year 2 170988671 170988673.00 1709886730 1709886730

Increase during the year 0.00 1094670.00 1094670.00 10946700.00 10946700.00 170739812.02

i Public Issues 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Rights issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Bonus issue 0 0 0.00 0 0

 iv Private Placement/ Preferential
allotment

0 0 0.00 0 0
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Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

v ESOPs 0 1094670 1094670.00 10946700 10946700 170739812.02

vi Sweat equity shares allotted 0 0 0.00 0 0

vii Conversion of Preference share 0 0 0.00 0 0

viii Conversion of Debentures 0 0 0.00 0 0

ix GDRs/ADRs 0 0 0.00 0 0

x Others, specify

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Buy-back of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

0

At the end of the year 2.00 172083341.00 172083343.00 1720833430.0
0

1720833430.0
0

(ii) Preference shares

At the beginning of the year 0 0 0.00 0 0

Increase during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Issues of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Re-issue of forfeited shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

iii Others, specify

0

Decrease during the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0

i Redemption of shares 0 0 0.00 0 0

ii Shares forfeited 0 0 0.00 0 0
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Particulars Number of shares Total Nominal
Amount

Total Paid-up
amount

Total
premium

iii Reduction of share capital 0 0 0.00 0 0

iv Others, specify

0

At the end of the year 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

INE138Y01010ISIN of the equity shares of the company

0ii Details of stock split/consolidation during the year (for each class of shares)

Class of shares

Before split /  Consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

After split / consolidation Number of shares

Face value per share

iii Details of shares/Debentures Transfers since closure date of last financial year (or in the case of the first return at any time
since the incorporation of the company)

  Nil

Number of transfers

Attachments:

1.        Details of shares/Debentures Transfers

0

iv Debentures (Outstanding as at the end of financial year)
    (a) Non-convertible debentures

*Number of classes

Classes of non-convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)
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Total

Classes of non-convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(b) Partly convertible debentures

Classes of partly convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total

Classes of partly convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

0*Number of classes

(c) Fully convertible debentures

Classes of fully convertible debentures Number of units Nominal value
per unit

Total value
(Outstanding at the
end of the year)

Total
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Classes of fully convertible debentures Outstanding as at
the beginning of
the year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding
as at the end
of the year

Total

(d) Summary of Indebtedness

Particulars Outstanding as at
the beginning of the
year

Increase during
the year

Decrease
during the year

Outstanding as at
the end of the year

Non-convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Partly convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Fully convertible debentures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0 v Securities (other than shares and debentures)

Type of
Securities

Number of
Securities

Nominal Value of
each Unit

Total Nominal
Value

Paid up Value
of each Unit

Total Paid up
Value

Total

V Turnover and net worth of the company (as defined in the Companies Act, 2013)

10554985295.48i *Turnover

ii * Net worth of the Company 14005574743

VI SHARE HOLDING PATTERN

A Promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference
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Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

 (iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 0 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

4 Banks 0 0.00 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 0 0.00 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 0 0.00 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 55026100 31.98 0 0.00

10 Others

Total 55026100.00 31.98 0.00 0

1Total number of shareholders (promoters)

B  Public/Other than promoters

S.
No

Category Equity Preference
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Number of shares Percentage Number of shares Percentage

1 Individual/Hindu
Undivided Family

(i) Indian 21101666 12.26 0 0.00

(ii) Non-resident
Indian (NRI) 680850 0.40 0 0.00

(iii) Foreign national
(other than NRI) 5020 0.00 0 0.00

2 Government

(i) Central
Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(ii) State Government 0 0.00 0 0.00

(iii) Government
companies 0 0.00 0 0.00

3 Insurance companies 2324007 1.35 0 0.00

4 Banks 13255100 7.70 0 0.00

5 Financial institutions 0 0.00 0 0.00

6 Foreign institutional
investors 38826351 22.56 0 0.00

7 Mutual funds 13559636 7.88 0 0.00

8 Venture capital 0 0.00 0 0.00

9 Body corporate
(not mentioned above) 21284461 12.37 0 0.00

10 Others

Others
6020152 3.50 0 0.00

Total 117057243.00 68.02 0.00 0

227755Total number of shareholders (other than promoters)

227756.00Total number of shareholders (Promoters + Public/Other than promoters)

Breakup of total number of shareholders (Promoters + Other than promoters)
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Sl.No Category

   1   Individual - Female 0

   2   Individual - Male 0

   3   Individual - Transgender 0

   4  Other than individuals 227756

  Total 227756.00

1C Details of Foreign institutional investors’ (FIIs) holding shares of the company

Name of the

FII

Address Date of Incorporation Country of
Incorporation

Number of
shares held

% of shares
held

The Northern
Trust Company As

Trustee Of The
Illinois Municipal
Retirement Fund

+ Others

Citibank N.A. Custody
Services'fifc- 9th Floor,

G Block'plot C-54 And C-
55, Bkc'bandra - East,
Mumbai400098india

01/01/2000 United States 38826351 22.56

VII NUMBER OF PROMOTERS, MEMBERS, DEBENTURE HOLDERS
[Details of Promoters, Members (other than promoters), Debenture holders]

Details At the beginning of the year At the end of the year

Promoters 1 1

Members (other than promoters) 91347 227755

Debenture holders 0 0

VIII DETAILS OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

A Composition of Board of Directors

Category Number of directors at the
beginning of the year

Number of directors at the
end of the year

Percentage of shares held by
directors as at the end of
year

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

Executive Non-
executive

A Promoter 0 0 0 0 0 0
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B Non-Promoter 1 4 1 5 0.01 0.14

i Non-Independent 1 1 1 1 0.01 0.14

ii Independent 0 3 0 4 0 0

C Nominee Directors
representing 0 4 0 4 0.00 0.00

i. Banks and  FIs 0 0 0 0 0 0

ii Investing institutions 0 4 0 4 0 0

iii Government 0 0 0 0 0 0

iv Small share holders 0 0 0 0 0 0

v Others 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 1 8 1 9 0.01 0.14

*Number of Directors and Key managerial personnel (who is not director) as on
  the financial year end date

13

B (i) Details of directors and Key managerial personnel as on the closure of financial year

Name DIN/PAN Designation Number of equity
shares held

Date of cessation (after
closure of financial year :
If any) (DD/MM/YYYY)

SRINIVAS PEDDADA 08755240 Director 1517

PRASHANT SARAN 08747512 Director 0 25/05/2025

CHETAN NANJI SAVLA 10213435 Nominee Director 0

CHENGALATH
JAYARAM 00012214 Director 0

RAJAPPA RADHA 08530439 Director 0

ALOK CHANDRA
MISRA 01542028 Nominee Director 0

VIVEK NARAYAN
MATHUR ACCPM8300M CFO 20598

VENKATA SATYA
NAGA SREEKANTH

NADELLA
ACHPN8698J CEO 17735

ALPANA . AWLPK8013A Company Secretary 1000

SHANTANU RASTOGI 06732021 Nominee Director 0
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KAUSHIK MAZUMDAR 00397815 Director 0

VISHWANATHAN
MAVILA NAIR 02284165 Director 248207

VENKATA SATYA
NAGA SREEKANTH

NADELLA
08659728 Managing Director 17735

5B (ii) *Particulars of change in director(s) and Key managerial personnel during the year

Name DIN/PAN Designation at the
beginning / during the
financial year

Date of appointment/
change in designation/
cessation
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Nature of change
(Appointment/ Change in
designation/ Cessation)

CHENGALATH
JAYARAM 00012214 Additional Director 24/05/2024 Appointment

CHENGALATH
JAYARAM 00012214 Director 06/07/2024 Change in designation

JAIDEEP HANSRAJ 02234625 Nominee Director 28/11/2024 Cessation

CHETAN NANJI
SAVLA 10213435 Additional Director 28/11/2024 Appointment

CHETAN NANJI
SAVLA 10213435 Nominee Director 09/01/2025 Change in designation

IX MEETINGS OF MEMBERS/CLASS OF MEMBERS/ BOARD/COMMITTEES OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS

A MEMBERS/CLASS /REQUISITIONED/NCLT/COURT CONVENED MEETINGS

*Number of meetings held 1

Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members entitled to
attend meeting

Attendance

Number of
members
attended

% of total shareholding

Annual General
Meeting 29/08/2024 109047 70 0.23

B BOARD MEETINGS

9*Number of meetings held
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S.No Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of directors
as on the date of
meeting

Attendance

Number of directors
attended

% of attendance

1 29/04/2024 9 9 100

2 06/05/2024 9 9 100

3 24/05/2024 9 9 100

4 26/07/2024 10 9 90

5 05/09/2024 10 9 90

6 28/10/2024 10 10 100

7 28/11/2024 10 10 100

8 23/01/2025 10 10 100

9 05/03/2025 10 9 90

32Number of meetings held

C COMMITTEE MEETINGS

S.No Type of meeting Date of meeting
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Total Number of
Members as on the
date of meeting

Attendance

Number of members
attended

% of attendance

1 Audit Committee 29/04/2024 4 4 100

2 Audit Committee 24/05/2024 4 4 100

3 Audit Committee 26/07/2024 4 3 75

4 Audit Committee 05/09/2024 4 4 100

5 Audit Committee 28/10/2024 4 4 100

6 Audit Committee 28/11/2024 4 4 100

7 Audit Committee 23/01/2025 4 4 100

8 Audit Committee 05/03/2025 4 4 100
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9
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
08/05/2024 3 3 100

10
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
24/05/2024 3 3 100

11
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
30/08/2024 3 3 100

12
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
18/11/2024 3 3 100

13
Nomination and
Remuneration

Committee
04/02/2025 3 3 100

14 CSR Committee 08/05/2024 3 3 100

15 CSR Committee 02/08/2024 3 2 66.67

16 CSR Committee 08/11/2024 3 3 100

17 CSR Committee 12/02/2025 3 3 100

18 Risk Management
Committee 14/05/2024 3 3 100

19 Risk Management
Committee 13/08/2024 4 4 100

20 Risk Management
Committee 13/11/2024 4 4 100

21 Risk Management
Committee 07/02/2025 4 4 100

22 Stakeholder's
Relationship Committee 14/08/2024 3 3 100

23 Stakeholder's
Relationship Committee 12/02/2025 3 3 100

24 IT Strategy Committee 20/05/2024 3 3 100

25 IT Strategy Committee 20/08/2024 4 4 100

26 IT Strategy Committee 19/11/2024 4 4 100

27 IT Strategy Committee 17/02/2025 4 3 75

28 Business Development
and Strategy Committee 15/05/2024 4 4 100

29 Business Development
and Strategy Committee 26/08/2024 5 5 100

30 Business Development
and Strategy Committee 25/10/2024 5 4 80

31 Business Development
and Strategy Committee 20/11/2024 5 5 100
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32 Business Development
and Strategy Committee 06/02/2025 5 5 100

D ATTENDANCE OF DIRECTORS

S.
N
o

Name
of the
Director

Board Meetings Committee Meetings Whether
attended AGM
held on

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was
entitled to
attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attenda
nce

Number of
Meetings
which
director
was entitled
to attend

Number
of
Meetings
attended

% of
attend
ance 28/08/2025

(Y/N/NA)

1 SRINIVAS PEDDADA 9 9 100 9 9 100 Yes

2 PRASHANT SARAN 9 9 100 18 18 100 Not applicable

3 CHETAN NANJI SAVLA 2 2 100 0 0 0 Yes

4 CHENGALATH JAYARAM 6 6 100 10 10 100 Yes

5 RAJAPPA RADHA 9 9 100 17 17 100 Yes

6 ALOK CHANDRA MISRA 9 7 77 12 10 83 Yes

7 VENKATA SATYA NAGA
SREEKANTH NADELLA 9 9 100 15 15 100 Yes

8 SHANTANU RASTOGI 9 9 100 10 10 100 No

9 KAUSHIK MAZUMDAR 9 9 100 21 20 95 Yes

10 VISHWANATHAN MAVILA
NAIR 9 9 100 7 6 85 Yes

X REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL

  Nil

1A *Number of Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager
       whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Venkata Satya
Naga Sreekanth

Nadella

Managing
Director 44941321 0 127825399 4389078 177155798.00

Total 44941321.00 0.00 127825399.00 4389078.
00 177155798.00
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2B *Number of  CEO, CFO and Company secretary whose remuneration
      details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Vivek Narayan
Mathur CFO 21551598 0 46345103 712334 68609035.00

2 Alpana Kundu Company
Secretary 3447321 0 8197159 9893 11654373.00

Total 24998919.00 0.00 54542262.00 722227.00 80263408.00

5C *Number of  other directors whose remuneration details to be entered

S.
No.

Name Designation Gross salary Commission Stock Option/
Sweat equity

Others Total
amount

1 Kaushik Mazumdar Director 0 2550000 0 0 2550000.00

2 Vishwanathan
Mavila Nair Director 0 15000000 25267366 0 40267366.00

3 Prashant Saran Director 0 2250000 0 0 2250000.00

4 Radha Rajappa Director 0 2250000 0 0 2250000.00

5 Chengalath
Jayaram Director 0 2183219 0 0 2183219.00

Total 0.00 24233219.00 25267366.00 0.00 49500585.00

XI MATTERS RELATED TO CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCES AND DISCLOSURES

Yes NoA *Whether the company has made compliances and disclosures in respect of applicable
       provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 during the year

B If No, give reasons/observations

XII PENALTY AND PUNISHMENT – DETAILS THEREOF

A *DETAILS OF PENALTIES / PUNISHMENT IMPOSED ON COMPANY/
      DIRECTORS/OFFICERS

  Nil
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Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and
section under which
penalised / punished

Details of
penalty/
punishment

Details of appeal
(if any) including
present status

B *DETAILS OF COMPOUNDING OF OFFENCES   Nil

Name of the
company/
directors/
officers

Name of the
court/ concerned
Authority

Date of Order
(DD/MM/YYYY)

Name of the Act and

section under which

offence committed

Particulars of
offence

Amount of
compounding (in
rupees)

XIII Details of Shareholder / Debenture holder

227756Number of shareholder/ debenture holder

XIV Attachments

Part - 1_Details of Shareholder or
Debenture holder.xlsm
Part - 2_Details of Shareholder or
Debenture holder.xlsm

(a) List of share holders, debenture holders

Clarification Letter - MGT 7.pdf
KFIN MGT 8 FY 2024-25
Signed_.pdf

(b) Optional Attachment(s), if any
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XV COMPLIANCE OF SUB-SECTION (2) OF SECTION 92, IN CASE OF LISTED COMPANIES

In case of a listed company or a company having paid up share capital of Ten Crore rupees or more or turnover of Fifty Crore
rupees or more, details of company secretary in whole time practice certifying the annual return in Form MGT-8.

I/We certify that:

(a) The return states the facts, as they stood on the date of the closure of the financial year aforesaid correctly and adequately.
(b) Unless otherwise expressly stated to the contrary elsewhere in this return, the Company has complied with applicable
provisions of the Act during the financial year.

(c) The company has not, since the date of the closure of the last financial year with reference to which the last return was
submitted or in the case of a first return since the date of incorporation of the company, issued any invitation to the public to
subscribe for any securities of the company.
(d) Where the annual return discloses the fact that the number of members, (except in case of one person company), of the
company exceeds two hundred, the excess consists wholly of persons who under second proviso to clause (ii) of sub-section (68)
of section 2 of the Act are not to be included in reckoning the number of two hundred.

     I/ We have examined the registers, records and books and papers of KFIN TECHNOLOGIES
LIMITED

 as required to be

     maintained under the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) and the rules made thereunder for the financial year ended on

    (DD/MM/YYYY) 31/03/2025

In my/ our opinion and to the best of my information and according to the examinations carried out by me/ us and explanations
furnished to me/ us by the company, its officers and agents, I/ we certify that:
A The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the aforesaid financial year correctly and adequately.
B During the aforesaid financial year the Company has complied with provisions of the Act & Rules made there under in respect of:
1 its status under the Act;
2 maintenance of registers/records & making entries therein within the time prescribed therefor;
3 filing of forms and returns as stated in the annual return, with the Registrar of Companies, Regional Director, Central
Government, the Tribunal , Court or other authorities within/beyond the prescribed time;
4 calling/ convening/ holding meetings of Board of Directors or its committees, if any, and the meetings of the members of the
company on due dates as stated in the annual return in respect of which meetings, proper notices were given and the proceedings
including the circular resolutions and resolutions passed by postal ballot, if any, have been properly recorded in the Minute
Book/registers maintained for the purpose and the same have been signed;
5 closure of Register of Members / Security holders, as the case may be.
6 advances/loans to its directors and/or persons or firms or companies referred in section 185 of the Act;
7 contracts/arrangements with related parties as specified in section 188 of the Act;
8 issue or allotment or transfer or transmission or buy back of securities/ redemption of preference shares or debentures/
alteration or reduction of share capital/ conversion of shares/ securities and issue of security certificates in all instances;
9 keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, rights shares and bonus shares pending registration of transfer of shares in
compliance with the provisions of the Act
10 declaration/ payment of dividend; transfer of unpaid/ unclaimed dividend/other amounts as applicable to the Investor
Education and Protection Fund in accordance with section 125 of the Act;
11 signing of audited financial statement as per the provisions of section  134 of the Act and report of directors is as per sub -
sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof;
12 constitution/ appointment/ re-appointments/ retirement/ filling up casual vacancies/ disclosures of the Directors, Key
Managerial Personnel and the remuneration paid to them;
13 appointment/ reappointment/ filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the provisions of section 139 of the Act;
14 approvals required to be taken from the Central Government, Tribunal, Regional Director, Registrar, Court or such other
authorities under the various provisions of the Act;
15 acceptance/ renewal/ repayment of deposits;
16 borrowings from its directors, members, public financial institutions, banks and others and creation/ modification/ satisfaction
of charges in that respect, wherever applicable;
17 loans and investments or guarantees given or providing of securities to other bodies corporate or persons falling under the
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provisions of section 186 of the Act ;
18 alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association of the Company;

To be digitally signed by 12123DIN1

Devaki Vasudeva RaoName

21/10/2025Date (DD/MM/YYYY)

HyderabadPlace

   Fellow  Associate

Whether associate or fellow:

1*1*3Certificate of practice number

XVI Declaration under Rule 9(4) of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014

*(a) DIN/PAN/Membership number of Designated Person AWLPK8013A

*(b) Name of the Designated Person ALPANA .

Declaration

I am authorised by the Board of Directors of the Company vide resolution number* 6d dated*

(DD/MM/YYYY) 12/06/2020 to sign this form and declare that all the requirements of Companies Act, 2013

and the rules made thereunder in respect of the subject matter of this form and matters incidental thereto have been complied
with. I further declare that:
1 Whatever is stated in this form and in the attachments thereto is true, correct and complete and no information material to the
subject matter of this form has been suppressed or concealed and is as per the original records maintained by the company.
2 All the required attachments have been completely and legibly attached to this form.

08659728DIN2
*To be digitally signed by

Director
 (Director /Liquidator/ Interim Resolution Professional (IRP)/Resolution Professional (RP))

*Designation

0*6*9*2**DIN of the Director; or PAN of the Interim Resolution
Professional (IRP) or Resolution Professional (RP) or Liquidator
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*To be digitally signed by 10191DIN3

  Company secretary in practice Company Secretary

   Fellow  Associate

*Whether associate or fellow:

1*1*1Membership number

Certificate of practice number

Note: Attention is drawn to provisions of Section 448 and 449 of the Companies Act, 2013 which provide for punishment for false
statement / certificate and punishment for false evidence respectively.

For office use only:

eForm Service request number (SRN) AB8763280

03/11/2025eForm filing date (DD/MM/YYYY)

This eForm has been taken on file maintained by the Registrar of Companies through electronic mode and on the basis of
statement of correctness given by the company














 
 
 


 
 


CLARIFICATION LETTER 
 


To,                              Date: October 29, 2025 
Registrar of Companies, Mumbai, 
100, Everest, Marine Drive,  
Netaji Subhash Chandra Bose Rd,  
Dhus wadi, Churchgate, Mumbai-400002,  
Maharashtra, India. 
  
Dear Sir/Ma’am,  
 


Subject: Clarification regarding certain points under e-Form MGT-7 


Ref: 1. Company Name: KFin Technologies Limited (‘Company’) 
 2. CIN: L72400MH2017PLC444072 


 
With reference to the above cited subject, the Company hereby submits this clarification letter as an 
attachment to this e-Form MGT-7 to address the following points: 
 
1. POINT IV (I) (B) - PREFERENCE SHARE CAPITAL: 
 


We would like to inform your good office that while filling in the details of Preference Share Capital in 
Point no. IV (i) (b) of e-Form MGT-7, the following error is displayed while we enter 0 (Zero) in a 
field, Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up - “Enter number greater than zero”, the screenshot of the same 
is attached herewith as Annexure-1. 
 
Kindly note that the Company has bought back the entire issued Preference Shares i.e., 1000 Preference 
Shares of Rs. 200 each (Nominal value) during the financial year 2023-24 and thereafter, no further 
Preference Shares were issued by the Company. 
 
Therefore, the issued, subscribed, paid up capital of the Company in the fields as specified in the form 
shall be entered as “0” (Zero). However, due to the above error shown in the Form, the nominal value 
per share (in rupees) of the Preference Shares i.e., Rs. 200 is filled in the form, instead of entering 
“zero”.  
 
Further, the accurate disclosure is as follows: 
 
(i) (b). Preference share capital: 
 


Class of shares Authorised 
Capital 


Issued 
Capital 


Subscribed 
Capital 


Paid up 
capital Preference Shares of Rs. 200 each 


Number of preference shares 1000 0 0 0 
Nominal value per share (in rupees) 200 0 0 0 
Total amount of preference shares (in 
rupees) 


200000 0 0 0 


 
  







 
 
 


 
 


 
2. POINT VI (B) (10) - SHAREHOLDING PATTERN (PUBLIC/OTHER THAN 


PROMOTERS): 
 
While filling the Shareholding Pattern under Point VI (B) (10) of e-Form MGT-7, we encountered a 
character limit restriction in the MCA portal for the “Others” field. As a result, we were unable to fully 
describe all constituents included in this category. 
 
To comply with the form requirements, we have entered the term “Others” in the field and for complete 
transparency, the detailed composition of the “Others” category as on 31st March, 2025 is provided 
below: 
 


Sr. 
No. 


Others Equity Preference 
Number of 


shares 
Percentage Number of 


shares 
Percentage 


10. Clearing 
Members, Trusts, 
AIFs, Firm, 
Including Foreign 
Portfolio Investor 
(Category - III) 


6020152 3.50 0 0.00 


 
3. POINT VI (B) - BREAKUP OF TOTAL SHAREHOLDERS (PROMOTERS + PUBLIC): 
 
Under the said field, disclosure needs to be mentioned relating to category of shareholders based on 
Individual – Female, Male, Transgender and Other than individuals.  
 
It is submitted that, being listed Company on both the recognized stock exchanges and due to large 
number of shareholders, the Company is not able to extract the category bifurcation for all shareholders 
of the Company from its RTA and Depository. 
 
Accordingly, for the purpose of this filing, all shareholders have been reported under “Other than 
individuals” to ensure the completeness of the shareholding data. 
 
4. POINT VI (C) - FOREIGN INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS (FIIS): 
 
As on 31st March 2025, a total of 251 Foreign Institutional Investors (FIIs) hold shares in the Company. 
 
However, the e-form MGT-7 allows entry of details for only 25 FIIs. As a result, the aggregate 
shareholding of FIIs captured in the form (limited to 25 entries) does not reconcile with the total FII 
shareholding disclosed at Point VI(B)(6). This discrepancy leads to the following validation error in the 
e-form: 
 
“Sum shall be less than or equal to the sum of % of shares entered above in field 6 of the table VI.A + 
VI.B.” 
 
The screenshot of the same is attached herewith as Annexure-2. 
 
To comply with the form’s limitations, the Company has entered a single consolidated entry 
representing the total number of shares held and the overall percentage of shareholding of all FIIs. 







 
 
 


 
 


The ‘Date of Incorporation’ is a mandatory field in the Form. However, the relevant data is currently 
inaccessible, as it has not been registered with the concerned Depository/Depository Participant and is 
therefore unavailable to the Registrar and Share Transfer Agent. 
 
Further, ‘Country of Incorporation’ is filled on the basis of the information available on public domain 
at https://www.sebi.gov.in/sebiweb/other/OtherAction.do?doRecognised=yes.  
 
A complete list of all 251 FIIs with their respective shareholding details is enclosed as Annexure-3. 
 
5. LIST OF SHAREHOLDERS AS ON 31ST MARCH 2025: 
 
The Company hereby submitted that, as on 31st March 2025, the total number of shareholders of the 
Company is 227,756. However, the list of shareholders uploaded in the e-form contains 227,674 entries. 
 
This minor difference is attributable to the categorization of shareholders in the records. Shareholders 
are classified under different categories, and in certain cases, a single PAN appears under multiple 
categories resulting in duplication of shareholders. When the data is consolidated on a PAN basis, such 
instances lead to a slight variance between the total number of shareholders and the number of entries 
reflected in the list. 
 
We confirm that this discrepancy arises solely due to categorization, and the aggregate shareholding 
reported in the Form MGT-7 remains accurate and complete. 
 
We hereby wish to clarify that, owing to the file size limitations prescribed under the e-form in respect 
of the attachment of the List of Shareholders, the said list of shareholders has been annexed hereto in 
two separate Excel files for ease of reference and compliance. 
 
The form is subject to this clarification, kindly take the same on your records. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
Yours truly, 
 
For KFin Technologies Limited 
 
 
 
 
Alpana Kundu 
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
ICSI M. No.: F10191  
Regd. Office: 301, The Centrium, 3rd Floor, 57,  
Lal Bahadur Shastri Road, Nav Pada, Kurla (West),  
Mumbai-400070, Maharashtra. 
  







 
 
 


 
 


Annexure-1 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







 
 
 


 
 


Annexure-2 


 


 


 


 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 







 
 
 


 
 


Annexure-3 
 


251 Foreign Institutional Investors are shareholders of the Company as on 31st March, 2025. 
Since, the Details of maximum 25 Foreign Institutional Investors can be incorporated in the e-
Form MGT-7, we are enclosing this separate sheet disclosing the details of all the Foreign 
Institutional Investors. 
 
DETAILS OF FOREIGN INSTITUTIONAL INVESTORS (UNDER CLAUSE IV (C) OF THE 


E-FORM 
 


S.No. Name of the 
Foreign 


Institutional 
Investors 


Address Date of 
incorpor


ation 


Country 
of 


Incorpor
ation 


Number 
of 


shares 
held 


% 


1 The Northern Trust 
Company As Trustee 
Of The Illinois 
Municipal 
Retirement Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


352500 0.20484 


2 United Nations For 
And On Behalf Of 
The United Nations 
Joint Staff Pension 
Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


30137 0.01751 


3 Ibm Diversified 
Global Equity Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 IRELAND 12232 0.00711 


4 Public Employees 
Retirement 
Association Of 
Colorado 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 1909 0.00111 







 
 
 


 
 


5 Utah State 
Retirement Systems 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


2091 0.00122 


6 Active M Emerging 
Markets Equity Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 2644 0.00154 


7 Northern Trust 
Common All Country 
World Ex-Us 
Investable Market 
Index Fund-Non 
Lending 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 3692 0.00215 


8 Lacm Emerging 
Markets Fund L.P. 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


155542 0.09039 


9 Dendana Investments 
(Mauritius) Limited 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 MAURITI
US 


7946 0.00462 


10 Driehaus Emerging 
Markets Small Cap 
Growth Fund, A 
Series Of Driehaus 
Mutual Funds 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 153672 0.0893 







 
 
 


 
 


11 Government Pension 
Fund Global 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 NORWAY 738935 0.42941 


12 Morgan Stanley Asia 
(Singapore) Pte. - Odi 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 425395 0.2472 


13 Indus India Fund 
(Mauritius) Limited 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 MAURITI
US 


2387061 1.38715 


14 Globeflex Emerging 
Markets Small Cap, 
L.P. 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


37585 0.02184 


15 Qic International 
Equities Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 7509 0.00436 


16 Northern Trust 
Collective Emerging 
Markets Small Cap 
Index Fund- Non 
Lending 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


66189 0.03846 







 
 
 


 
 


17 Blue Sky Active 
Equity Emerging 
Markets Global Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 14071 0.00818 


18 Ajovista Emerging 
Markets Small-Cap 
Fund, Ltd. 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 1195 0.00069 


19 Fidelity Salem Street 
Trust Fidelity Total 
International Index 
Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 40703 0.02365 


20 Axiom International 
Small-Cap Equity 
Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


79856 0.04641 


21 Ab Sicav I - India 
Growth Portfolio 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 116669 0.0678 


22 Wisdomtree Issuer 
Icav - Wisdomtree 
Emerging Markets 
Smallcap Dividend 
Ucits Etf 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 1280 0.00074 







 
 
 


 
 


23 Capital Grand India 
Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 TAIWAN 10000 0.00581 


24 Lazard Asset 
Management Llc 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 355 0.00021 


25 Ishares Msci Em 
Small Cap Ucits Etf 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 21788 0.01266 


26 Mdpim Emerging 
Markets Equity Pool 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 CANADA 36986 0.02149 


27 Ishares Iv Public 
Limited Company- 
Ishares Msci Em Imi 
Esg Screened Ucits 
Etf 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 48573 0.02823 


28 Soros Capital Lp 'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 145759 0.0847 







 
 
 


 
 


29 Trinity Health 
Corporation 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 134852 0.07836 


30 Border To Coast 
Global Equity Alpha 
Fund, A Sub Fund Of 
Border To Coast 
Authorised 
Contractual Scheme 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 26976 0.01568 


31 Citigroup Global 
Markets Mauritius 
Private Limited - Odi 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 41348 0.02403 


32 Ishares Msci India 
Small-Cap Etf 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 195057 0.11335 


33 Ishares Msci 
Emerging Markets 
Small-Cap Etf 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 22330 0.01298 


34 Ishares Core Msci 
Emerging Markets 
Etf 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 867543 0.50414 







 
 
 


 
 


35 Bofa Securities 
Europe Sa - Odi 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 200328 0.11641 


36 West Virginia 
Investment 
Management Board - 
Axiom International 
Investors Llc 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


31085 0.01806 


37 Spartan Group Trust 
For Employee 
Benefit Plans Spartan 
Total International 
Index Pool 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 6386 0.00371 


38 Ntcc Collective 
Funds For Employee 
Benefit Trusts - Ntcc 
Emerging Markets 
Fund Febt 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 10664 0.0062 


39 International 
Monetary Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 1517 0.00088 


40 Ws Wales Pp 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 3584 0.00208 







 
 
 


 
 


41 Qic Listed Equities 
Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 20811 0.01209 


42 Emerging Markets 
Ex China Core Equity 
Portfolio Of Dfa 
Investment 
Dimensions Group 
Inc. 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 6336 0.00368 


43 Hartford Schroders 
Diversified Emerging 
Markets Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 7305 0.00425 


44 Mercer Emerging 
Markets Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 20944 0.01217 


45 Mgi Emerging 
Markets Equity Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 IRELAND 15011 0.00872 


46 Mercer Qif Fund Plc-
Mercer Investment 
Fund 1 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 IRELAND 14747 0.00857 







 
 
 


 
 


47 Government Of 
Singapore 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 SINGAPO
RE 


45661 0.02653 


48 Monetary Authority 
Of Singapore 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 SINGAPO
RE 


5579 0.00324 


49 World Allocation 
60/40 Fund Of 
Dimensional Funds 
Plc 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 4826 0.0028 


50 Sixteenth Street 
Asian Gems Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 4463392 2.59374 


51 Australian 
Retirement Trust 
Managed By State 
Street Global 
Advisors, Australia 
Limited - Suq8 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 42006 0.02441 


52 Ishares Core Msci 
Emerging Markets 
Imi Index Etf 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 12801 0.00744 







 
 
 


 
 


53 Qma Jp Emerging 
Markets All Cap 
Offshore Fund, Ltd. 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 14671 0.00853 


54 Emirates Nbd Sicav - 
Emirates World 
Opportunities Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 19000 0.01104 


55 Aberdeen Standard 
Sicav I - Asian 
Smaller Companies 
Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 LUXEMB
OURG 


632939 0.36781 


56 Abrdn Sicav I - 
Global Innovation 
Equity Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 233462 0.13567 


57 Aberdeen Standard 
Sicav I - Indian 
Equity Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 LUXEMB
OURG 


1978102 1.1495 


58 Aberdeen Standard 
Sicav I - Emerging 
Markets Smaller 
Companies Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 LUXEMB
OURG 


297150 0.17268 


59 William Blair Sicav - 
Emerging Markets 
Small Cap Growth 
Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 39898 0.02319 







 
 
 


 
 


60 William Blair Sicav - 
Emerging Markets 
Growth Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 22859 0.01328 


61 Legal & General 
Emerging Markets 
Ex China Small Cap 
Collective 
Investment Trust 
Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 21229 0.01234 


62 West Virginia 
Investment 
Management Board - 
Numeric Investors 
Llc 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 55914 0.03249 


63 Border To Coast 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Alpha Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 83286 0.0484 


64 Prime Super 
Managed By 
Parametric Portfolio 
Associates Llc 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 3127 0.00182 


65 Northern Trust 
Collective Emerging 
Markets Quality 
Opportunity Fund 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 7957 0.00462 


66 American Century 
Icav - Avantis 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Ucits Etf 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 346 0.0002 







 
 
 


 
 


67 Fonditalia Equity 
Gem Innovators 


'Citibank N.A. 
Custody 
Services'fifc- 9th 
Floor, G Block'plot 
C-54 And C-55, 
Bkc'bandra - East, 
Mumbai400098 


 N/A 22065 0.01282 


68 Aro Investment Pte 
Ltd 


'Hdfc Bank Limited 
Custody 
Operations'empire 
Plaza 1 4th Floor 
Lbs Marg'chandan 
Nagar Vikhroli 
West'mumbai40008
3 


 N/A 22800 0.01325 


69 Capital India And 
Brazil Equity Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Flr, 
Bldg No.3, Nesco - 
It Park'nesco 
Complex, W E 
Highway'goregaon 
East, 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 TAIWAN 9000 0.00523 


70 Pari Washington 
India Master Fund, 
Ltd. 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Flr, 
Bldg No.3, Nesco - 
It Park'nesco 
Complex, W E 
Highway'goregaon 
East, 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 MAURITI
US 


1171311 0.68066 


71 Seb Dynamisk 
Aktiefond 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Flr, 
Bldg No.3, Nesco - 
It Park'nesco 
Complex, W E 
Highway'goregaon 
East, 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 13184 0.00766 







 
 
 


 
 


72 The Master Trust 
Bank Of Japan, Ltd. 
As Trustee Of 
Pension Fund 
Association 
Mtbj400039039-99 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Flr, 
Bldg No.3, Nesco - 
It Park'nesco 
Complex, W E 
Highway'goregaon 
East, 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 JAPAN 8219 0.00478 


73 Sei Trust Company 
As Trustee On Behalf 
Of The Axiom 
International Small 
Cap Equity Trust 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


32722 0.01902 


74 Sei Trust Company, 
As Trustee On Behalf 
Of The Rainier 
International Small 
Cap Equity 
Collective Trust Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


63388 0.03684 


75 Fis Group Collective 
Investment Trust - Fis 
Group Non-Us 
International Small 
Cap Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Flr, 
Bldg No.3, Nesco - 
It Park'nesco 
Complex, W E 
Highway'goregaon 
East, 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 18917 0.01099 


76 Ashoka Whiteoak 
Icav - Ashoka 
Whiteoak India 
Opportunities Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 357480 0.20774 







 
 
 


 
 


77 Tencore Partners 
Master Ltd. 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Flr, 
Bldg No.3, Nesco - 
It Park'nesco 
Complex, W E 
Highway'goregaon 
East, 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 38500 0.02237 


78 Vanguard Investment 
Series Plc - Vanguard 
Esg Emerging 
Markets All Cap 
Equity Index Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 7623 0.00443 


79 Public Employees 
Pension Plan 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 47791 0.02777 


80 Ci Wisdomtree 
Emerging Markets 
Dividend Index Etf 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 42 0.00002 


81 Vanguard Funds Plc / 
Vanguard Esg Global 
All Cap Ucits Etf 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 1876 0.00109 







 
 
 


 
 


82 Gs India Equity 'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 67908 0.03946 


83 Public Employees 
Retirement System 
Of Ohio 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


16501 0.00959 


84 Ashoka Whiteoak 
Icav - Ashoka 
Whiteoak India Esg 
Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 4200 0.00244 


85 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Ex China Growth 
Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 10092 0.00586 


86 Pgim Quant 
Solutions Emerging 
Markets Small Cap 
Equity Fund Of The 
Prudential Trust 
Company Collective 
Trust 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Flr, 
Bldg No.3, Nesco - 
It Park'nesco 
Complex, W E 
Highway'goregaon 
East, 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 2399 0.00139 







 
 
 


 
 


87 Vanguard Funds Plc - 
Vanguard Esg 
Emerging Markets 
All Cap Ucits Etf 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063indi
a 


 N/A 358 0.00021 


88 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Growth Pooled Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 146338 0.08504 


89 California State 
Teachers Retirement 
System - William 
Blair Investment 
Management, Llc 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 278899 0.16207 


90 Global X Funds - 
Global X India 
Active Etf 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 22050 0.01281 


91 Grandeur Peak 
Global Trust - 
Grandeur Peak 
Global Reach Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 47041 0.02734 







 
 
 


 
 


92 Grandeur Peak 
Global Trust - 
Grandeur Peak 
International 
Stalwarts Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 1035160 0.60155 


93 Grandeur Peak 
Global Trust - 
Grandeur Peak 
Global Stalwarts 
Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 32087 0.01865 


94 Teacher Retirement 
System Of Texas - 
Self Managed 33 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 9594 0.00558 


95 Teacher Retirement 
System Of Texas - 
Self Managed 34 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 34313 0.01994 


96 Teacher Retirement 
System Of Texas- 
Self Managed 40 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 307 0.00018 


97 California State 
Teachers Retirement 
System - Northern 
Trust Investments, 
Inc. 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 40638 0.02362 







 
 
 


 
 


98 American Century 
Etf Trust-Avantis 
Emerging Markets 
Small Cap Equity Etf 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 2326 0.00135 


99 Alberta Investment 
Management 
Corporation As A 
Trustee Of The 
Government Of The 
Province Of Alberta 
Managed By 
Grandeur Peak 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063 


 N/A 31650 0.01839 


100 Priviledge - Robeco 
Emerging Markets 
Equities Beta 
Enhanced 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 18232 0.01059 


101 Tsp Custom 
Emerging Markets 
Securities Lending 
Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 55837 0.03245 


102 The Master Trust 
Bank Of Japan, Ltd. 
As Trustee Of Hsbc 
India Small Cap 
Equity Fund (Qii) 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 12000 0.00697 







 
 
 


 
 


103 Ambit India 
Ascension Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services'11th Floor, 
Bldg 3, Nesco - It 
Park'nesco 
Complex, W.E. 
Highway'goregaon 
(East), 
Mumbai400063 


 N/A 248000 0.14412 


104 Grandeur Peak 
International 
Stalwarts, L.P. 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


87668 0.05095 


105 Fundpartner 
Solutions (Suisse) 
Sa- Turicum - Aktien 
- Und 
Immobilienwertschri
ften 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 SWITZER
LAND 


7318 0.00425 


106 Al Mehwar 
Commercial 
Investments L.L.C. - 
(Whiting) 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 67173 0.03904 


107 California State 
Teachers Retirement 
System - Aqr Capital 
Management, Llc 1 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 245724 0.14279 







 
 
 


 
 


108 State Street Global 
Small Cap Equity Ex-
U.S. Index Non-
Lending Series Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


219146 0.12735 


109 State Street Msci 
Emerging Markets 
Small Cap Index 
Non-Lending 
Common Trust Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


22476 0.01306 


110 State Street Msci 
Emerging Markets 
Small Cap Index 
Securities Lending 
Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


29375 0.01707 


111 The India Fund Inc 'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 1267782 0.73673 


112 Teacher Retirement 
System Of Texas - Jp 
Morgan 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


3910 0.00227 







 
 
 


 
 


113 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Ex China Growth 
Collective 
Investment Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 213595 0.12412 


114 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Ex China Growth 
Fund Llc 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 1019 0.00059 


115 William Blair 
Emerging India 
Collective 
Investment Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


17750 0.01031 


116 Trans Ext Global 
Emrg Mkts 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


746 0.00043 


117 Emerging Markets 
Smaller Companies 
Fund, A Series Of 
The Abrdn 
Institutional 
Commingled 
Funds,Llc 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 113428 0.06591 







 
 
 


 
 


118 William Blair 
International Small 
Cap Growth Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


153419 0.08915 


119 William Blair 
International Small 
Cap Growth 
Collective 
Investment Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


245611 0.14273 


120 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Growth Fund Llc 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 113893 0.06618 


121 Teacher Retirement 
System Of Texas - 
Self Managed 3 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


22806 0.01325 


122 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Small Cap Growth 
Collective 
Investment Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


341411 0.1984 







 
 
 


 
 


123 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Small Cap Growth 
Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


375714 0.21833 


124 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Growth Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 N/A 221047 0.12845 


125 William Blair 
Emerging Markets 
Growth Collective 
Investment Fund 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


843964 0.49044 


126 City Of New York 
Group Trust 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


143077 0.08314 


127 California Public 
Employees' 
Retirement System 


'Hsbc Securities 
Services 11th 
Floor'bldg 3 Nesco  
It Park Nesco 
Complex'w E  
Highway Goregaon  
East'mumbai400063
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


85003 0.0494 







 
 
 


 
 


128 Russell Investments 
Trust Company 
Commingled 
Employee Benefit 
Funds Trust 
Emerging Markets 
Fund Managed By 
Russell Investments 
Trust Company 


'Deutsche Bank 
Ag'db House, 
Hazarimal Somani 
Marg'post Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


7917 0.0046 


129 Smallcap World 
Fund, Inc 


'Deutsche Bank 
Ag'db House, 
Hazarimal Somani 
Marg'post Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 N/A 532591 0.3095 


130 Russell Investment 
Company Plc-Russell 
Investments 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Fund 


'Deutsche Bank 
Ag'db House, 
Hazarimal Somani 
Marg'post Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 N/A 5174 0.00301 


131 Citi Retirement 
Savings Plan-
William Blair 
Investment 
Management Llc 


'Deutsche Bank 
Ag'db House, 
Hazarimal Somani 
Marg'post Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 N/A 14549 0.00845 


132 The Walt Disney 
Company Retirement 
Plan Master Trust - 
William Blair And 
Company 


'Deutsche Bank 
Ag'db House, 
Hazarimal Somani 
Marg'post Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 N/A 43330 0.02518 


133 Vanguard Total 
World Stock Index 
Fund 


'Deutsche Bank 
Ag'db House, 
Hazarimal Somani 
Marg'post Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


41150 0.02391 







 
 
 


 
 


134 College Retirement 
Equities Fund - Stock 
Account 


'Deutsche Bank 
Ag'db House, 
Hazarimal Somani 
Marg'post Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


78989 0.0459 


135 Russell Investment 
Company Emerging 
Markets Fund 
Managed By Russell 
Investment 
Management, Llc 


'Deutsche Bank 
Ag'db House, 
Hazarimal Somani 
Marg'post Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 N/A 9978 0.0058 


136 Abn Amro Funds 'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001
india 


 N/A 11742 0.00682 


137 Mv Scif Mauritius 'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 MAURITI
US 


41238 0.02396 


138 Russell Investments 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Pool - Russell 
Investments 
Implementation 
Services Llc 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 1048 0.00061 


139 Employees Provident 
Fund Board Managed 
By Abrdn Islamic 
Malaysia Sdn Bhd 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 200000 0.11622 


140 Pgim Quant 
Solutions Emerging 
Markets Core Equity 
Fund Of The 
Prudential Trust 
Company Collective 
Trust 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 1100 0.00064 







 
 
 


 
 


141 Employees 
Retirement System 
Of Texas - Self 
Managed Portfolio 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


43377 0.02521 


142 Bnym Mellon Db Sl 
Acwi Ex-U.S. Small 
Cap Fund 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 1514 0.00088 


143 SSGA SPDR Etfs 
EUROPE I PUBLIC 
LIMITED 
COMPANY - SPDR 
MSCI EMERGING 
MARKETS SMALL 
CAP UCITS ETF 


'DEUTSCHE 
BANK AG, DB 
HOUSE'HAZARIM
AL SOMANI 
MARG,'P.O.BOX 
NO. 1142, FORT 
MUMBAI'400001I
NDIA 


 N/A 24183 0.01405 


144 People's Bank Of 
China 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 CHINA 6310 0.00367 


145 Citrine Fund Limited 'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 MAURITI
US 


5000 0.00291 


146 Dimensional Funds 
Plc - Multi-Factor 
Equity Fund 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 IRELAND 4564 0.00265 


147 State Street Global 
All Cap Equity Ex-Us 
Index Portfolio 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 32228 0.01873 







 
 
 


 
 


148 Jnl Multi-Manager 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Fund 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 98244 0.05709 


149 Russell Investments 
Institutional Funds 
Llc Emerging 
Markets Equity Plus 
Fund Managed By 
Russell Investment 
Management, Llc 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 4745 0.00276 


150 Oregon Public 
Employees 
Retirement System 
Managed Through 
William Blair And 
Company Llc 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


44916 0.0261 


151 Polen Capital 
Management Llc 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


672 0.00039 


152 Emirates Nbd Sicav - 
Emirates India Equity 
Fund 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 23500 0.01366 


153 Texas Municipal 
Retirement System 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 92181 0.05357 


154 The Regents Of The 
University Of 
California - State 
Street Global 
Advisors 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 23915 0.0139 







 
 
 


 
 


155 Bnym Mellon Cf Sl 
Acwi Ex-U.S Imi 
Fund 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 500 0.00029 


156 Teachers' Retirement 
System Of The State 
Of Illinois - Grandeur 
Peak Global Adviosrs 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 173440 0.10079 


157 Emerging Markets 
Core Equity Fund Of 
Dimensional Funds 
Icvc 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 UNITED 
KINGDO
M 


33292 0.01935 


158 American Century 
Etf Trust-Avantis 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Etf 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db 
House,'Hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 98410 0.05719 


159 American Century 
Etf Trust - Avantis 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Fund 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db 
House,'Hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 7063 0.0041 


160 Manning & Napier 
Fund, Inc. - Rainier 
International 
Discovery Series 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db 
House,'Hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 172165 0.10005 







 
 
 


 
 


161 Citigroup Pension 
Plan - William Blair 
Investment 
Management Llc 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 10420 0.00606 


162 St. James's Place 
Managed Growth 
Unit Trust Managed 
By Schroder 
Investment 
Management Limited 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 16988 0.00987 


163 Jesselton Global 
Small Cap Equity 
Fund Lp - Axiom 
Investors Llc 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001indi
a 


 N/A 25587 0.01487 


164 New York State 
Teachers Retirement 
System-Managed By 
Goldman Sachs Asset 
Management L.P. 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001 


 N/A 99639 0.0579 


165 Goldman Sachs Trust 
- Goldman Sachs 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Ex. China 
Fund 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001 


 N/A 2285 0.00133 


166 Goldman Sachs 
Collective Trust - 
Emerging Markets 
Equity Ex. China 
Fund 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001 


 N/A 253025 0.14704 


167 Goldman Sachs 
Funds - Goldman 
Sachs Emerging 
Markets Ex-China 
Equity Portfolio 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001 


 N/A 1201 0.0007 







 
 
 


 
 


168 Goldman Sachs 
Funds - Goldman 
Sachs India Equity 
Portfolio 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, 
Fort'mumbai400001 


 N/A 1842187 1.07052 


169 American Century 
Etf Trust - Avantis 
Emerging Markets 
Ex-China Equity Etf 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001 


 N/A 381 0.00022 


170 Ishares Core Msci 
Em Imi Ucits Etf 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001 


 N/A 215683 0.12534 


171 Pgim Quant 
Solutions Emerging 
Markets All-Cap 
Core Equity Fund Of 
The Prudential Trust 
Company Collective 
Trust 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001 


 N/A 9428 0.00548 


172 Forbes Re-Insurance 
Company Limited 


'Deutsche Bank Ag, 
Db House'hazarimal 
Somani 
Marg,'P.O.Box No. 
1142, Fort 
Mumbai'400001 


 N/A 2371 0.00138 


173 Goldman Sachs 
Investments 
(Mauritius) I Ltd 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25, 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 N/A 3169 0.00184 


174 Uniem Global 'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 LUXEMB
OURG 


100000 0.05811 







 
 
 


 
 


175 Uniasia 'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 LUXEMB
OURG 


70000 0.04068 


176 Unirak Emerging 
Markets 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 LUXEMB
OURG 


100000 0.05811 


177 Vitruvius Asian  
Equity 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25, 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 N/A 96827 0.05627 


178 Union Investment 
Luxembourg S.A. 
A/C Uniasiapacific 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 N/A 200000 0.11622 


179 Dfa International 
Core Equity Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 CANADA 1862 0.00108 


180 Pembroke 
International Growth 
Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 N/A 95196 0.05532 







 
 
 


 
 


181 Goldman Sachs 
(Singapore) Pte. - Odi 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services 
Operations'3rd 
Floor, 23-25, M.G 
Road'fort, Mumbai, 
India400001india 


 N/A 30009 0.01744 


182 Hillsdale Global 
Small Cap Equity 
Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 N/A 6422 0.00373 


183 Apah Capital Master 
Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 N/A 133983 0.07786 


184 Nbimc Low 
Volatility Emerging 
Markets Equity Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 M.G. 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 N/A 51813 0.03011 


185 Mediolanum Best 
Brands - Mediolanum 
India Opportunities 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 M.G. 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001indi
a 


 N/A 129197 0.07508 


186 Florida Retirement 
System - 
Timessquare Capital 
Management, Llc 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 152865 0.08883 







 
 
 


 
 


187 Florida Retirement 
System - William 
Blair Investment 
Management Llc 
(International Small 
Cap) 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 191246 0.11114 


188 Florida Retirement 
System - William 
Blair Investment 
Management Llc 
(Emerging Markets) 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 215319 0.12512 


189 Kapitalforeningen 
Mp Invest, 
Internationale Aktier 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 24638 0.01432 


190 Public School 
Teachers Pension 
And Retirement Fund 
Of Chicago 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


184727 0.10735 


191 Virginia Retirement 
System 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


5548 0.00322 


192 Florida Retirement 
System-William 
Blair & Company, 
L.L.C. (Emsc) 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


236356 0.13735 


193 Florida Retirement 
System - Aqr Capital 
Management,Llc 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


100266 0.05827 







 
 
 


 
 


194 Florida Retirement 
System - Kayne 
Anderson Rudnick 
Investment 
Management, Llc 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 89141 0.0518 


195 Kentucky Retirement 
Systems 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 59401 0.03452 


196 Kentucky Retirement 
Systems Insurance 
Trust Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


26645 0.01548 


197 Acadian Emerging 
Markets Small Cap 
Equity Fund, Llc 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


61018 0.03546 


198 Vanguard Ftse All-
World Ex-Us Small-
Cap Index Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


225164 0.13085 


199 Acadian Acwi Ex Us 
Small-Cap Fund Llc 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 31132 0.01809 


200 Fairfax County 
Employees' 
Retirement System 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


62237 0.03617 







 
 
 


 
 


201 Virtus Kar Emerging 
Markets Small-Cap 
Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 108224 0.06289 


202 International Bank 
For Reconstruction 
And Development 
On Behalf Of The 
Post-Employment 
Benefits Plan 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


3109 0.00181 


203 International Bank 
For Reconstruction 
And Development, 
As Trustee For The 
Staff Retirement Plan 
And Trust 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


34965 0.02032 


204 International Bank 
For Reconstruction 
And Development, 
As Trustee For The 
Retired Staff Benefits 
Plan And Trust 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


5342 0.0031 


205 Virtus Kar 
Developing Markets 
Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 1202 0.0007 


206 Wisdomtree India 
Earnings Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 N/A 15292 0.00889 


207 Wisdomtree 
Emerging Markets 
Smallcap Dividend 
Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


42630 0.02477 







 
 
 


 
 


208 Wisdomtree Global 
Ex-U.S. Quality 
Dividend Growth 
Fund 


'Standard Chartered 
Bank'securities 
Services, 3rd 
Floor'23-25 
Mahatma Gandhi 
Road'fort, 
Mumbai400001 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


40483 0.02353 


209 Aberdeen New India 
Investment Trust Plc 


'Bnp Paribas 
House'1 North 
Avenue, Maker 
Maxity'bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra 
East'mumbai400051
india 


 N/A 1102487 0.64067 


210 Abrdn Asia Focus Plc 'Bnp Paribas 
House'1 North 
Avenue, Maker 
Maxity'bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra 
East'mumbai400051
india 


 N/A 1777097 1.0327 


211 Carmignac Portfolio 'Bnp Paribas, 
Custody 
Operations'5th 
Floor, French Bank 
Building'62,Homji 
Street,Fort'mumbai4
00001india 


 LUXEMB
OURG 


100000 0.05811 


212 Bnp Paribas 
Financial Markets - 
Odi 


'Bnp Paribas 
House'1 North 
Avenue, Maker 
Maxity'bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra 
East'mumbai400051
india 


 N/A 32837 0.01908 


213 Bayerninvest 
Kapitalverwaltungsg
esellschaft Mbh On 
Behalf Of Eri-
Bayerninvest-Fonds 
Aktien Asien 


'Bnp Paribas 
House'1 North 
Avenue, Maker 
Maxity'bandra Kurla 
Complex, Bandra 
East'mumbai400051
india 


 N/A 82509 0.04795 


214 Millingtonia Capital 
India Opportunity 
Fund 


'Kotak Mahindra 
Bank Ltd'a Wing, 
5th Floor, Intellion 
Square'infinity It 
Park'gen Ak Vaidya 
Marg, Malad E, 


 N/A 15500 0.00901 







 
 
 


 
 


Mumbai400097indi
a 


215 Copthall Mauritius 
Investment Limited - 
Odi Account 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 1228 0.00071 


216 Vanguard Total 
International Stock 
Index Fund 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


955572 0.5553 


217 The Boeing 
Company Employee 
Retirement Plans 
Master Trust 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'9th Floor, 
Tower A Block 9, 
Nkp,'Western 
Express 
Highway,Goregaon 
E.400063india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


90631 0.05267 


218 New York State 
Common Retirement 
Fund 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'9th Floor, 
Tower A Block 9, 
Nkp,'Western 
Express 
Highway,Goregaon 
E.400063india 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


153301 0.08909 


219 Abu Dhabi 
Investment Authority 
- Monsoon 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
ARAB 
EMIRATE
S 


404643 0.23514 







 
 
 


 
 


220 Abu Dhabi 
Investment Authority 
- Way 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
ARAB 
EMIRATE
S 


248078 0.14416 


221 Ishares Emerging 
Markets Imi Equity 
Index Fund 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 1547 0.0009 


222 Stichting Shell 
Pensioenfonds 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 NETHERL
ANDS 


14168 0.00823 


223 The Chancellor, 
Masters And 
Scholars Of The 
University Of 
Cambridge 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
KINGDO
M 


265480 0.15427 


224 Flexshares 
Morningstar 
Emerging Markets 
Factor Tilt Index 
Fund 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 1718 0.001 


225 Schroder 
International 
Selection Fund Qep 
Global Emerging 
Markets 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'9th Floor, 
Tower A Block 9, 
Nkp,'Western 
Express 
Highway,Goregaon 
E.400063india 


 LUXEMB
OURG 


4599 0.00267 







 
 
 


 
 


226 Stichting Depositary 
Apg Emerging 
Markets Equity Pool 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'9th Floor, 
Tower A Block 9, 
Nkp,'Western 
Express 
Highway,Goregaon 
E.400063india 


 NETHERL
ANDS 


244829 0.14227 


227 Allianz Global 
Investors Gmbh 
Acting On Behalf Of 
Allianzgi-Fonds Dspt 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 GERMAN
Y 


5307 0.00308 


228 Bvk 
Personalvorsorge Des 
Kantons Zurich 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 SWITZER
LAND 


7913 0.0046 


229 Pub Equities 
Emerging Markets 1 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 SWITZER
LAND 


39846 0.02316 


230 Pub Equities 
Emerging Markets 2 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 SWITZER
LAND 


28333 0.01646 


231 Vanguard Emerging 
Markets Stock Index 
Fund, A Series Of 
Vanguard 
International Equity 
Index Funds 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 877129 0.50971 







 
 
 


 
 


232 Emerging Markets 
Small Capitalization 
Equity Index Fund B 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 10631 0.00618 


233 Emerging Markets 
Small Capitalization 
Equity Index Non-
Lendable Fund 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


345382 0.20071 


234 Emerging Markets 
Small Capitalization 
Equity Index Fund 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 UNITED 
STATES 
OF 
AMERICA 


152235 0.08847 


235 Robeco Capital 
Growth Funds - 
Robeco Qi Emerging 
Markets Active 
Equities 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 227587 0.13225 


236 Vanguard Esg 
International Stock 
Etf 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 12090 0.00703 


237 Vanguard Fiduciary 
Trust Company 
Institutional Total 
International Stock 
Market Index Trust 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 73758 0.04286 







 
 
 


 
 


238 Vanguard Fiduciary 
Trust Company 
Institutional Total 
International Stock 
Market Index Trust Ii 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 504851 0.29338 


239 Quadrature Capital 
Vector Sp Limited 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 36602 0.02127 


240 Universal-
Investment-
Gesellschaft Mbh For 
Lvui Equity 
Emerging Markets 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'9th Floor, 
Tower A Block 9, 
Nkp,'Western 
Express 
Highway,Goregaon 
E.400063india 


 N/A 8905 0.00517 


241 Schroder 
International 
Selection Fund - 
Sustainable 
Emerging Markets 
Synergy 


'Jpmorgan Chase 
Bank, N.A.'India 
Sub Custody'9th 
Floor,Tower A 
Block 9, 
Nkp'western 
Express 
Highway,Goregaon 
E.400063 


 N/A 10536 0.00612 


242 Schroder 
International 
Selection Fund - 
Sustainable 
Emerging Markets 
Ex China Synergy 


'Jpmorgan Chase 
Bank, N.A.'India 
Sub Custody'9th 
Floor,Tower A 
Block 9, 
Nkp'western 
Express 
Highway,Goregaon 
E.400063 


 N/A 1386 0.00081 







 
 
 


 
 


243 Handelsbanken Asien 
Smabolag 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 102500 0.05956 


244 Somerville Trading 
Enterprises, Llc 


'Jpmorgan Chase 
Bank, N.A.'India 
Sub Custody'9th 
Floor,Tower A 
Block 9, 
Nkp'western 
Express 
Highway,Goregaon 
E.400063 


 N/A 36394 0.02115 


245 Momentum Gf 
Global Equity Fund 


'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 13934 0.0081 


246 Thrift Savings Plan 'Jp Morgan Chase 
Bank N.A,'India Sub 
Custody'3rd Flr,Jp 
Morgan Tower,Off 
Cst Road'kalina, 
Santacruz - East, 
Mumbai400098indi
a 


 N/A 209652 0.12183 


247 Nova Global 
Opportunities Fund 
Pcc - Touchstone 


'Orbis Financial 
Corporation Ltd'4 A 
Ocus 
Technopolis,'Golf 
Club Road, Sector-
54,'Gurgaon122002 


 N/A 3820 0.00222 







 
 
 


 
 


248 Aurigin Master Fund 
Limited 


'Walkers Corporate 
Limited'190 Elgin 
Avenue George 
Town'grand 
Cayman Cayman 
Islands'cayman 
Islands 
Ky19008111111cay
man Islands (The) 


 CAYMAN 
ISLANDS 


3802 0.00221 


249 Nuvama India 
Opportunities Fund - 
Class C 


'33 Edith Cavell 
Street'port 
Louis''11324mauriti
us 


 N/A 1599 0.00093 


250 Varanium India 
Opportunity Ltd 


'Sbi Sg Global 
Securities Service P 
L'jeevan Seva 
Annexe Building, A 
Wing'gr Floor, S.V. 
Road, Santacruz  
W'mumbai400054in
dia 


 N/A 5811 0.00338 


251 Societe Generale - 
Odi 


'Sbi-Sg Global 
Securities Services 
Pl'jeevan Seva 
Extension 
Building'ground 
Floor S V 
Road'santacruz 
West 
Mumbai400054indi
a 


 N/A 29270 0.01701 


 


For KFin Technologies Limited   


Alpana Kundu  
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 
ICSI M. No.: F10191 | October 29, 2025  


301, The Centrium, 3rd Floor, 57, Lal Bahadur Shastri Road,  
Nav Pada, Kurla (West), Mumbai – 400070, Maharashtra 
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DV Rao
QASSOCIATES


Form No. MGT-8


i ( J C y iP
Mi 1 Admini: ie Rul 2014]


CERTIFICATE BY A COMPANY SECRETARY IN PRACTICE


I, haveexamined the registers, records ‘and books and papers of KFin Technologies
Limited (L72400MH2017PLC444072) (hereinafter referred to as “the Company”)
having its Registered Office situated at , The Centri tum, ve yA lal Bahadur
Shastri Road, Nav Pada, Kurla (West), Mumbai, Mah
maintained under theCompanies Act, 2013 (the “Act”) and the rules ride thereunder
for the financial year ended on 31stMarch, 2025 (“the Financial Year”). in my ae
and to mebest of my information: and according to by


its officers, | certify that:


. The Annual Return states the facts as at the close of the Financial Year correctly and
adequately.


1. Ihave notverified th d pri of financial records and
theB e Company. F ] Ihave relied on
the; Audited dinanciall statements as “approved by the Board, signed by the


dby the members;pany


2. Wherever required, I have obtained the Management representation about the
Compliance of Laws; Rules and Regulations under the Companies Act, 2013 and
happening of p


B. During the Financial Year, the Company has complied with provisions of the Act &


1. I der the Act is PublicLi pany limited by shares;


2. Maintenance of registers/records and making entries therein within the time
prescribed therefor,


3. Filing of forms and returns with the Registrarof Companies, Regional Director,
other authorities;


D V RAO & ASSOCIATES COMPANY SECRETARIES


Plot No. 54, Sri Sai Residency, Road No. 3, Mega Hills, Madhapur, Hyderabad, Telangana —500 081
4 » +91 40 4021 1888 | +91 9989 345 999 | i |







4. Calling/ convening its committees, and
+t i | aqued
return in respect of which meetings, nope notices were given and the
proceedings including thecircular resolutions and resolutions passed by postal


llot h h ; dat . Ranh . . +prop the


Closure of Register ofMembers / Security holders, as the case may be - Not
applicable;


Ad: 1 ite di 7 . z a2rsons or firms orP
section 185 ofthe Act - Not applicable;


ZL i i ified i ion 188 of the Act;


8. Issue or allotment or transfer or—transmission or buy—back of securities/
red. ti £ ? L re L A eyes feb


i ‘1 fc}


9. Keeping in abeyance the rights to dividend, Tights Shanes and bonus ee
f transfer


Act - Not applicable;


10. Declaration 1 1 paid / Hdividend/ottamounts—as—applicable tothe tor—Educati d—Pretection—Fund—in
d itt 425-o0f the Act;


L1.Signing ited financial per the provisions of Section134 of the> dre} . isasip b - Sections (3), (4) and (5) thereof;


12, el appointment/ re-appointments/ retirement/ filling—up—casual
ies/ disclosures of the Directors, Key— -Managerial-Persennel and the


remuneration paid to them;


13. Appointment/ reappointment/ filling up casual vacancies of auditors as per the
isi i 139 of the Act - Ni licabl


14.A | ired to be taken fi | |Government, Fribunal, Regional
Dire ector,Resa, Gourtor such, other authorities under the various provisions
of the


MGT- 8 | KFIN TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED | 2024-25 |Page 2 of 3







15. Acceptance/ renewal/


16.Bi i ectors, Members, Public Financial Institutions, Banks and


others and resin) ai ton/ Satisfaction of Charges in that respect,
wherever app


17. Loans-and investments orguarant i providi to other
bodi i 1 isi ion 186 of theAct;


18. qieration of provi | | Artal cA sate fthe


mpany - Not applicable.


For D V Rao &Associates
Company Secretaries


cs Devaki Vasudeva Rao


Date: 21.10.2025 FCS #8898] COP #12123Place: Hyderabad Peer Revi


UDIN: F008888G001622489
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